TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Simplex Manufacturing Co.		03/01/2011	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Absolute Fire Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	613 71st Avenue SE	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2H 0S7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77869237	FAST
Serial Number:	77865276	FAST BUCKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-324-6155
Email: ccobb@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Andy I. Corea
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05001-T0003B & T0004B

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0597 7K99// 00'69* 4C

900199944

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andy I. Corea	
Signature:	/Andy I. Corea/	
Date:	08/17/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment to Absolute Fire Solutions, Inc#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, **Simplex Manufacturing Co.**, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 13340 NE Whitaker Way, Portland, Oregon 97230, United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Absolute Fire Solutions**, **Inc.**, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 613 71st Avenue SE, Calgary, Alberta T2H 0S7, Canada, all its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks **FAST** and **FAST BUCKET**, including all its right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Application No. 77/869,237 for FAST filed on November 10, 2009, United States Trademark Application No. 77/865,276 for FAST BUCKET filed on November 4, 2009, United States Trademark Application No. 85/241,922 for FAST filed on February 14, 2011, and United States Trademark Application No. 85/241,934 for FAST BUCKET filed on February 14, 2011, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by those trade-marks.

EXECUTED at Portland, Oregon, as of the 1st day of March, 2011.

SIMPLEX MANUFACTURING CO.

Title: fresident & CEC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 08/17/2011